(i) 此主要由於年底人民幣銀行結餘未結清

之風險。

(ii) 此主要由於年底澳元銀行結餘未結清之

風險。

(iii) 此主要由於年底美元銀行結餘未結清之

風險。

(iv) 此主要由於年底歐元銀行結餘未結清之

風險。

(v) 此主要由於年底澳門元銀行結餘未結清

及銀行借款未清償之風險。

利率風險

現金流量利率風險主要與本集團之浮息銀

行借款有關，該利率主要隨香港銀行同業

拆息浮動。本集團現時並無利率對沖政

策。然而，管理層會密切監察利率風險，

並將於有需要時考慮為重大利率風險進行

對沖。

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 March 2008 截至二零零八年三月三十一日止年度

H
A

N
IS

O
N

 C
O

N
S

TR
U

C
TIO

N
 H

O
LD

IN
G

S
 LIM

ITE
D

A
N

N
U

A
L R

EP
O

R
T 2007 / 2008

128

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies

(Continued)

Interest rate risk (Continued)

The Group’s sensitivity to interest rate risk has been

determined based on the exposure to interest rates

for non derivative instruments at the balance sheet

date. For variable rate bank borrowing, the analysis

is prepared assuming amount outstanding at the

balance sheet date was outstanding for the whole

year and the reasonably possible change taking place

at the beginning of each year and held constant

throughout the year. The Group’s sensitivity to interest

rate risk at each balance sheet date while all other

variables were held constant is as follows:

2008 2007

二零零八年 二零零七年

Reasonably possible 利率可能合理地 50 basis points 50 basis points

change in interest rate 發生之變化 50點子 50點子

2008 2007

二零零八年 二零零七年

HK$’000 HK$’000

港幣千元 港幣千元

Increase (decrease) in profit 年度溢利增加（減少）

for the year

— as a result of increase — 由於利率上升

in interest rate (2,152) (47)

— as a result of decrease — 由於利率下降

in interest rate 2,152 47

6. 財務工具（續）

財務風險管理目標及政策（續）

利率風險（續）

本集團對利率風險之敏感度乃根據於年結

日就非衍生工具承受之利率風險而釐定。

就浮息銀行貸款而言，分析乃假設於年結

日的未清償金額於整個年度仍為未償還及

於年初可能合理地發生之變化將於整個年

度保持穩定而編製。假設所有其他變量保

持穩定，本集團於各年結日對利率風險之

敏感度如下：

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 March 2008 截至二零零八年三月三十一日止年度

興
勝

創
建

控
股

有
限

公
司

2
0

0
7

 /  2
0

0
8

 年
報

129

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies

(Continued)

Credit risk

The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk in the

event of the counterparties failure to perform their

obligations as at 31 March 2008 in relation to each